Using the computer adaptive version, the number identification subscale presents the child with a Hindu-Arabic numeral and is 
asked “What is this number?” after which a verbal response is recorded as right or wrong. For multidigit numbers, the correct 
articulation of the word must be produced to be considered correct. For instance,121 is one hundred and twenty-one not one-two-one. No 
prompts are provided by the assessor. Numerals are presented in an approximate difficulty order from single digits, teens, double and 
triple digits. Numerals 0 through 9 are presented in the following order: 4, 1, 3, 2, 5, 7, 6, 9, 8, 0, with the exception being Slovenia (see